Edgar Filing: THERAVANCE INC - Form 4

THERAVA	ANCE INC												
Form 4													
February 2	0, 2013												
FOR	МА									C	OMB APPRO	OVAL	
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549									ISSION	OME Num	32	235-0287	
	Check this box if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP C								Expi	Jai	nuary 31,		
								NERSH	IP OF	•		2005	
Section		SECURITIES									Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 4									response 0.5				
Form 5 obligations mu continue Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section													
may co	Nection 17								r Section	l			
See Ins	truction	30(h)) of the I	nvestme	nt Compa	ny Act of	f 194	40					
1(b).													
(Print or Type	Perponses)												
(I fint of Type	e Responses)												
1 Name and	Address of Reporting	o Person *	2 Icon	or Nomo o	nd Tieker o	r Trading		5 Relati	ionship of Reporting Person(s) to				
	MITHKLINE PL	-	Symbol	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading				Issuer					
			•	AVANC	E INC [T	HRXI							
(-)		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			-	-			(Check	all ap	plicable)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			Transaction	l		D			V 100 0		
980 GREAT WEST ROAD			(Month/Day/Year) 02/15/2013				DirectorX 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify						
980 GREAT WEST ROAD			02/15/2013					below) below)					
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check					
			Filed(Month/Day/Year)					Applicable Line)					
											orting Person	_	
BRENTFO								Person	1 med by Mo	ore than	n One Reportir	ıg	
MIDDLES	SEX, X0 TW8 90	iS											
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tał	ole I - Nor	-Derivative	e Securitie	s Acq	quired, Di	isposed of,	or Be	neficially Ov	vned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	1					ed (A)	or	5. Amour	nt of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution	Date, if	TransactionDisposed of (D)			Securiti			Ownership	Indirect		
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/Da	av/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3, 4	and 5)			Beneficia Owned	uly	Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership	
		(month/De	iy/ i cui)	(1150.0)					Followin	g	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)	
						(A)			Reported		(I)		
						or			Transacti		(Instr. 4)		
				Code V	Amount	(D)	P	rice	(Instr. 3 a	ula 4)			

 Common Stock
 02/15/2013 P
 $\frac{116,527}{(1)}$ A
 $\stackrel{\$}{_{2,567,089.81}}$ 26,527,630 I
 By Corporation $\frac{(2)}{(2)}$

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 7. Title and 8. Price of 2 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactionNumber Expiration Date Amount of Derivative Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 5) (Instr. 3) Derivative Securities Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Security Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Amount or Date Expiration Title Number Exercisable Date of Code V (A) (D) Shares

Edgar Filing: THERAVANCE INC - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Oth			
GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC 980 GREAT WEST ROAD BRENTFORD MIDDLESEX, X0 TW8 9GS		Х					
Signatures							
/s/ Victoria A. Whyte, Company Secretary	02/20/2	2013					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date						

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Common stock purchased pursuant to the right of GlaxoSmithKline LLC ("GSK LLC") under Section 2.1(d)(ii) of the Amended and Restated Governance Agreement by and among Theravance, Inc. (the "Issuer"), GSK LLC, Glaxo Group Limited and GlaxoSmithKline

her

 plc dated as of June 4, 2004, as amended. Pursuant to Section 2.1(d)(ii), GSK LLC has the right to purchase from the Issuer, on a quarterly basis, sufficient shares of common stock to maintain its ownership percentage in the Issuer taking into account the preceding quarter's option exercise and equity vesting activity.

(2) Shares of Common Stock are held of record by Glaxo Group Limited, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of GlaxoSmithKline plc.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

9. Nt

Deriv

Secu

Bene

Own

Follo

Repo

Trans

(Insti